60V, 100V and 200V in the DPAK package
High Voltage 8 and 16 Amp Schottky Rectifier Series
Central Semiconductor’s CSHD8 series (8 Amp)
and CSHDD16 series (16 Amp) are Schottky rectifiers
designed for a wide range of applications requiring high
current capability, low forward voltage drop and high
reverse voltage capability.
145 Adams Avenue • Hauppauge • New York • 11788 • USA • www.centralsemi.com

IO
(A)
MAX
TJ, Tstg
(˚C)
MAX
IFSM
(A)
MAX
  VF  @ IF
 (V)  (V) (A)
 TYP  MAX
 IR  @ VR
   (V)
 MAX
CSHD8-60 60 8.0 (TL = 75˚C) -65 to +175 85 0.65 0.75 8.0 50µA
20mA
60
60 (TJ = 100˚C)
CSHD8-100 100 8.0 (TL = 75˚C) -65 to +175 85 0.75 0.80 8.0 50µA
20mA
100
100 (TJ = 100˚C)
CSHD8-200 200 8.0 (TL = 75˚C) -65 to +175 85 0.80 0.90 8.0 50µA
20mA
200
200 (TJ = 100˚C)
CSHDD16-40C 40 16 (TL = 75˚C) -65 to +175 150 0.52 0.70 8.0 50µA
20mA
40
40 (TJ = 100˚C)
CSHDD16-60C 60 16 (TL = 75˚C) -65 to +175 150 0.65 0.75 8.0 50µA
20mA
60
60 (TJ = 100˚C)
CSHDD16-100C 100 16 (TL = 75˚C) -65 to +175 150 0.75 0.80 8.0 50µA
20mA
100
100 (TJ = 100˚C)
CSHDD16-200C 200 16 (TL = 75˚C) -65 to +175 150 0.80 0.90 8.0 50µA
20mA
200
200 (TJ = 100˚C)
CSHD8 Series (8 Amp)